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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2511 of 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  SEPTEMBER 2015
Mr W M Rabotapi (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
(a) What amounts did the Tshwane TV receive from the City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality (a) in the form of sponsorships and (b)(i) for advertising and (ii) any other specified service it provided to the specified metropolitan municipality in the 2013-14 financial year? 

REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
[bookmark: _GoBack]The Department has no knowledge of support received by Tshwane TV from the City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality.



MR NN MUNZHELELE
DIRECTOR GENERAL [ACTING]
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:




MS AF MUTHAMBI (MP)
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:

Parliamentary Question 2511
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